

## 12/03/2013 City Council Agenda Correction

### Original title

Resolution 9 Authorizing Agreement With Wright Brothers Construction, in the Amount of \$1,459,080 Including \$68,873 Contingency, Plus a Deduct Change Order No. 1 in the Amount of \$209,290, for a Total Amount of \$1,390,207, for the Municipal Golf Course Maintenance Facility.

### Corrected title

Authorizing Agreement With Wright Brothers Construction, in the Amount of \$1,599,497, Plus a Deduct in the Amount of \$209,290, plus \$68,873 Contingency for a Total Amount of \$1,459,080, for the Municipal Golf Course Maintenance Facility.

**Please note:** Additionally, this proposed resolution has been removed from consent and will be acted on separately due to a request from a member of the public to speak on this item.